504443594 07/05/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4490295

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA			
		Name	Execution Date
RYAN MATTHEW SIMS		Name	06/28/2017
MICHAEL ALLEN WEBB			
			06/28/2017
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	HANCHETT ENTRY SYSTEMS, INC.		
Street Address:	10027 SOUTH 51ST STREET		
Internal Address:	SUITE 102		
City:	PHOENIX		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85044		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		
	Total: 1	Number	
Property Type		Number 5641964	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA e sent to the provided; i 58	5641964 he e-mail address first; if that is unsucces if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 0 35-987-2800	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to ti provided; i 58 pa	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsucce</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via b</i> 35-987-2800 atents@woodsoviatt.com	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to the provided; i 58 pa R(5641964 he e-mail address first; if that is unsucces if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 0 35-987-2800	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to the provided; h 58 pa R0 2 5	5641964 he e-mail address first; if that is unsucces if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via b 35-987-2800 atents@woodsoviatt.com ONALD J. KISICKI	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to the provided; i 58 pa R(23 70	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsucce</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via b</i> 35-987-2800 atents@woodsoviatt.com ONALD J. KISICKI STATE STREET	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA e sent to the provided; h 58 pa 80 23 70 R0 R0	5641964 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsucces</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via b</i> 35-987-2800 atents@woodsoviatt.com ONALD J. KISICKI STATE STREET 00 CROSSROADS BLDG	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to the provided; h 58 pa 80 23 70 R0 R0	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsucces</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via b</i> 35-987-2800 atents@woodsoviatt.com ONALD J. KISICKI STATE STREET 00 CROSSROADS BLDG OCHESTER, NEW YORK 14614	

07/05/2017

Total Attachments: 2

DATE SIGNED:

source=Assignment#page1.tif

source=Assignment#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, RYAN MATTHEW SIMS, residing at 9708 East Golden Street, Mesa, Arizona, 85207, and I, MICHAEL ALLEN WEBB, residing at 5994 East Wildcat Drive, Cave Creek, Arizona, 85331, have created an ADJUSTABLE STRIKE KEEPER FACE AND METHOD OF ADJUSTING (hereinafter "Invention") for which a U.S. Continuation Non-Provisional Patent Application has been filed on an even date herewith (hereinafter the "Application");

WHEREAS, Hanchett Entry Systems, Inc., with a place of business at 10027 South 51st Street, Suite 102, Phoenix, Arizona, 85044, USA desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Invention and the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said Hanchett Entry Systems, Inc., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said Invention, and the said Application, and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuation applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereof and all reissues and extensions hereof, and all applications for Letters Patents which may be filed for said Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the Invention in any country or countries foreign to and including the United States of America, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said Invention, all rights to register said Invention in appropriate registries, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and relasues thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said

(50295%1:)

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 042910 FRAME: 0616

Invention to said Hanchett Entry Systems, Inc., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

And, we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

And, we hereby further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Hanchett Entry Systems, Inc., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any fact known to us respecting said Invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all non-provisional, divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Hanchett Entry Systems, Inc., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we authorize and affirm said assignment with the signatures set forth below on the indicated date(s).

Ryan-Matthew Sims

ada Michael Allen Webh

<u>6.28,17</u> Date

6-28-17 Date

(5029594:)

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 042910 FRAME: 0617

RECORDED: 07/05/2017